

j

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23543/2011

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUDHIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps against the unserved respondent no. 9, in spite of last chance granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

|
|ns

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|