

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23543/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in WA No.1320/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 35561 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that this petition has become infructuous as the respondent has already been promoted. Learned counsel for the petitioner-State may seek instructions in this regard.

Post after the needful is done.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|